
DESIGN DATA:

MAX. WRK. PRESSURE: 200 P.S.I.G. 
TEST PRESSURE: 300 P.S.I.G.
MAX. TEMP 700° F
1 ¾" AXIAL COMPRESSION
1/4" AXIAL EXTENSION

PIPE MODEL OVERALL OUTSIDE EFFECTIVE APROX.
SIZE NUMBER LENGTH DIAMETER AREA WEIGHT
3/4" EXCM075 12 ⅛" 3" 2.2 5.5
1" EXCM100 12 ⅛" 3 ½" 3.5 7

1 ¼" EXCM125 14 ⅛" 4" 4.8 10.2
1 ½" EXCM150 14 ⅛" 4 ½" 6.5 12.3
2" EXCM200 14 ⅛" 4 ½" 7.6 13.2

2 ½" EXCM250 15 ½" 5 ½" 12.9 19.6
3" EXCM300 15-3/16" 6 ½" 16.1 24.4
4" EXCM400 15-3/16" 7-3/32" 24.2 27.5
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NOTE:
FOR PROPER OPERATION ALL PIPING MUST 
BE PROPERLY ANCHORED AND GUIDED PER 
EXPANSION JOINT MANUFACTURERS 
ASSOCIATION STANDARDS
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SPRING RATE
(LBS/IN)
45.50
182.03
207.62
196.48
225.03
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413.64
499.06
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